
2017 ROUNDTABLE PARTICIPANTS LIST 
 
Deborah Adams-CT 
Education Consultant - 
Workforce 
CT Office of Early Childhood 
deborah.adams@ct.gov  
860-500-4535 

 
Bruce Atchison-CO 
Director Early Learning Institute 
- Education Commission of the 
States 
batchison@ecs.org  
303-299-3657 

 
Cynthia Bagwell-NC 
K-3 Program Administrator 
NC Department of Public 
Instruction 
cindy.bagwell@dpi.nc.gov  

 
W. Steven Barnett-NJ 
Director - NIEER/CEELO 
sbarnett@nieer.org  
848-932-4350 

 
Anna Batie-WA 
Professional Development 
Workforce Coordinator 
Washington State Department 
of Early Learning 
anna.batie@del.wa.gov  
360-407-3687 

 
Garrett Bauman-MD 
Manager, Public Policy and 
State Partnerships 
Teaching Strategies 
garrett.b@teachingstrategies.com  

240-319-2788 

 
Suzanne Begley-PA 
Strategic Account Manager 
Houghton Mifflin Harcourt 
suzanne.begley@hmhco.com  
267-797-6828 

 
 
 

Jon Bell-CA 
Regional Manager 
Lakeshore Learning Materials 
cgillies@lakeshorelearning.com  
800-421-5354x7504 

 
Tracy Benson-AZ 
President- Systems Thiniking in 
Education - Waters Foundation 
t.benson@watersfoundation.org  

520-907-8649 

 
Kelly Bentley-MI 
Project Manager, Race to the 
Top - Early Learning Challenge 
Michigan Department of 
Education 
bentleyk2@michigan.gov  
517-373-3202 

 
Janet Bock-Hager-WV 
Coordinator, West Virginia 
Department of Edcuation 
jbockhager@k12.wv.us  
304-558-9994 

 
Kelli Bohanon-WA 
ECEAP Administrator 
Washington State Department 
of Early Learning 
kelli.bohanon@del.wa.gov  
360-407-3650 

 
Linda Bray-NE 
Educational Specialist 
Nebraska. Department of 
Education 
linda.bray@nebraska.gov  
402-557-6890 

 
Andrea Brinnel-CT 
Program Specialist 
CT Office of Early Childhood 
andrea.brinnel@ct.gov  
860-500-4426 

 
 
 

Lindy Buch-MI 
Early Childhood Education 
Consultant 
Contractor/CEELO 
lindybuch@gmail.com  
248-217-4694 

 
Lynn Burgett-IL 
Early Childhood Division 
Supervisor 
IL State Board of Education 
mburgett@isbe.net  
217-524-4835 

 
Melissa Camacho-CT 
PDG Project Manager 
Connecticut Office of Early 
Childhood 
melissa.camacho@ct.gov  
860-500-4533 

 
Connie Casha-TN 
Director of Early Learning 
Programs - Middle Tennessee 
State University 
connie.casha@mtsu.edu  
615-898-5506 

 
Destiny Chirello-AZ 
K-3 Early Literacy Specialist 
Arizona Department of 
Education 
destiny.chirello@azed.gov  
602-364-2355 

 
Lori Connors-Tadros-VA 
Project Director 
Center on Enhancing Early 
Learning Outcomes 
ltadros@nieer.org  

 
Vincent Costanza-NJ 
Executive Director 
NJ Department of Education 
vincent.costanza@doe.state.nj.us  

609-777-0567 
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Tonya Coston-NJ 
Manager - NJDOE 
tonya.hall-
coston@doe.state.nj.us  
609-777-2074 

 
Joe Crawford-MA 
Senior Program Associate 
CCSSO 
joe.crawford@ccsso.org  
631-377-2899 

 
Gisele Crawford-NC 
Research Specialist 
FPG Child Development 
Institute 
gisele.crawford@unc.edu  
919-966-0450 

 
Dale Cusumano-NC 
Implementation Specialist 
National Implementation 
Research Network 
dale.cusumano@unc.edu  
704-900-4438 

 
Melissa Dahlin-DC 
Research Associate 
CEELO/EDC 
mdahlin@edc.org  
202-572-3717 

 
Barbara Dayal-KS 
Education Program Consultant 
KS State Dept of Education 
bdayal@ksde.org  
785-296-5081 

 
Renee DeMarsJohnson-MI 
Director, Early Childhood 
Development & Family 
Education, MI Dept of Ed/Office 
of Great Start 
demars-
johnsonr@michigan.gov  
517-241-0162 

 
 
 
 

Jill Dent-MS 
Director, Office of Early 
Childhood - Mississippi 
Department of Education 
jdent@mdek12.org  
601-359-5532 

 
Mary Ann Dewan-CA 
Deputy Superintendent 
Santa Clara County Office of 
Education 
jamie_whitford@sccoe.org  
408-453-6878 

 
Louisa Diffey-CO 
Policy Researcher - Education 
Commission of the States 
ldiffey@ecs.org  
303-299-3655 

 
Danielle Ewen-DC 
Senior Policy Advisor 
EducationCounsel 
danielle.ewen@educationcounsel.com  

202-689-2919 

 
Rick Falkenstein-NJ 
Superintendent 
Kingwood Township 
rfalkenstein@kingwoodschool.org  

908-996-2941 

 
Harriet Feldlaufer-CT 
Division Director 
CT Office of Eartly Childhood 
harriet.feldlaufer@ct.gov  
860-500-4422 

 
Cecelia Fisher-Dahms-CA 
Adminsistrator - California 
Department of Education 
cfisherd@cde.ca.gov  
916-468-8235 

 
Becky Fox-OH 
VP of Strategic Initiatives 
Kaplan Early Childhood 
bfox@kaplanco.com  
614-397-0059 

 

Ellen Frede-NJ 
Co-Director 
National Institute for Early 
Education Research (NIEER) 
efrede@nieer.org  
609-772-7884 

 
Allison Friedman-Krauss-NJ 
Assistant Research Professor 
NIEER 
afriedman-krauss@nieer.org  
848-932-4350 

 
Rolf Grafwallner-DC 
Program Director 
CCSSO 
rolf.grafwallner@ccsso.org  
202-312-6432 

 
Kim Guieb-Kang-HI 
P-3 Project Manager 
Hawaii P-20 Partnerships for 
Education 
kimgk@hawaii.edu  
808-956-2560 

 
Kathy Hebbeler-CA 
Principal Scientist 
SRI International 
kathleen.hebbeler@sri.com  
530-758-7483 

 
Steven Hicks-MD 
Executive Director 
Ready at Five 
steven@readyatfive.org  
410-788-5725 

 
Melody Hobson-NE 
Administrator, Office of Early 
Childhood 
Nebraska Department of 
Education 
melody.hobson@nebraska.gov  
402-471-0263 

 
Clayton Hollingshead-DC 
Director, SCASS - CCSSO 
clayton.hollingshead@ccsso.org  
301-821-0969 
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Ashley Hope-GA 
Assessment Specialist 
Georgia Dept. of Education 
ahope@doe.k12.ga.us  
404-657-0312 

 
Michelle Horowitz-NJ 
Policy Research Assistant 
Center on Enhancing Early 
Learning 
mhorowitz@nieer.org  

 
Jan Hume-AL 
Director of Administrative 
Services and Children's Affairs 
Alabama Department of Early 
Chilldhood Education 
jan.hume@ece.alabama.gov  
334-353-2700 

 
David Jacobson-MA 
Senior Advisor and P-3 
Specialist - CEELO EDC 
djacobson@edc.org  

 
Colleen Jeno-DC 
Program Associate 
Council of Chief State School 
Officers 
colleen.jeno@ccsso.org  
202-336-7057 

 
Thomas Jones-WY 
ECE Education Consultant 
Wyoming Department of 
Education 
thom.jones@wyo.gov  
307-777-5674 

 
Tracy Jost-MD 
Founder, Kid's Campus Early 
Learning Center 
tracyjost@comcast.net  
301-412-4577 

 
Kristie Kauerz-WA 
Director, National P-3 Center 
University of Washington 
kauerzk@uw.edu  
206-221-3893 

Erin Kissling-IN 
Early Learning Specialist 
Indiana Department of 
Education 
ekissling@doe.in.gov  
317-234-6523 

 
Brenda Leger-AR 
Chief Strategy Officer 
HighScope 
bleger@highscope.org  
501-687-7091 

 
Jim Lesko-DE 
Project Manager 
AEM Corporation 
james.lesko@aemcorp.com  
302-966-0034 

 
Cynthia Lessner-MD 
Branch Cheif 
MD State Department of 
Education 
cynthia.lessner@maryland.gov  
410-767-0337 

 
Michelle Levy-CT 
Education Consultant 
Connecticut Office of Early 
Childhood 
michelle.levy@ct.gov  

 
Sandra Little-AL 
Professional Development 
Department of Early Childhood 
Education 
sandra.little@ece.alabama.gov  
334-319-3208 

 
Richard Lower-MI 
Director 
Preschool and Out-of-School 
Time Learning / Michigan 
Department of Education 
lowerr@michigan.gov  
517-373-8512 

 
 
 
 

Heather Lucas-MI 
Education Consultant 
MDE/Preschool Out-of-School 
Time Learning 
lucash@michigan.gov  
517-373-4559 

 
Kristine Luebbe-NE 
Education Specialist 
Nebraska Department of 
Education, Office of Early 
Childhood 
kristine.luebbe@nebraska.gov  
402-471-1860 

 
Nicole Madore-ME 
Early Childhood Monitor 
Maine Dept. of Education 
nicole.madore@maine.gov  
207-624-6677 

 
Lorena Mancilla-IL 
Director of WIDA Early Years 
WIDA 
lorena.mancilla@wisc.edu  
630-430-6206 

 
Jana Martella-DC 
Co-Director 
Center on Enhancing Early 
Learning Outcomes (CEELO) 
jmartella@edc.org  
202-572-5311 

 
Sarah McClusky-OH 
Assistant Director-Assessment 
and Curriculum 
The Ohio Department of 
Education 
sarah.mcclusky@education.ohio.gov  

614-466-2105 

 
Jenny Metcalf-IL 
Early Childhood Consultant 
Illinois State Board of Education 
jmetcalf@isbe.net  
217-524-4835 
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Penny Milburn-IA 
Consultant - PM Solutions 
pennym1202@gmail.com  
515-745-2943 

 
Candy Miller-MD 
Education Program and 
Assessment Specialist 
Maryland State Department of 
Education, Division of Early 
Childhood Development 
candy.miller@maryland.gov  

 
Sue Mitchell-PA 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
AEM Corporation 
susan.mitchell@aemcorp.com  
717-433-0893  

 
Sharon Morgan-OK 
Director of Early Childhood 
Oklahoma Department of 
Education 
sharon.morgan@sde.ok.gov  
405-522-3241 

 
Lauren Moriguchi-HI 
Executive Director 
Executive Office on Early 
Learning 
lauren.k.moriguchi@hawaii.gov  
808-586-3811 

 
Julie Murphy-MI 
Assessment Specialist 
Michigan Department of 
Educaiton 
murphyj12@michigan.gov  

 
Patti Oya-NV 
Director - Nevada Department 
of Education 
poya@doe.nv.gov  
702-486-6492 

 
Debbykay Peterson-MN 
Education Specialist 
MN. Dept of Education 
Debbykay.peterson@state.mn.us  

651-582-8426 

Jolie Phillips-PA 
Early Childhood Education 
Advisor - PA Department of 
Education 
jolphillip@pa.gov  
717-265-8912 

 
Alicia Prescod-DC 
Program Associate 
CCSSO 
alicia.prescod@ccsso.org  
202-312-6866 

 
Angela Preston-NC 
Implementation Specialist 
University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill 
angela.preston@unc.edu  
704-796-5574 

 
John Pruette-NC 
Executive Director, Office of 
Early Learning 
NC Department of Public 
Instruction 
john.pruette@dpi.nc.gov  
919-807-3424 

 
Jo Anne Ralston-MO 
Coordinator, Early Learning 
Missouri Department of 
Elementary and Secondary 
Education 
joanne.ralston@dese.mo.gov  
573-751-0397 

 
Sondra Ranum-CO 
Co-Director, Early Childhood 
Professional Development 
System 
Colorado Department of 
Education 
ranum_s@cde.state.co.us  
303-866-3903 

 
Chris Rauscher-IL 
Senior Technical Assistance 
Consultant - American Institutes 
for Research 
crauscher@air.org  
319-541-2057 

Laura Reid-GA 
Professional Learning 
Community Specialist 
Georgia Department of Early 
Care and Learning 
laura.reid@decal.ga.gov  
404-463-0788 

 
Tom Rendon-IA 
Iowa Head Start State 
Collaboration Office 
Consultant 
tom.rendon@iowa.gov  
515-201-1151 

 
Jeana Ross-AL 
Secretary 
Alabama Department of Early 
Chilldhood Education 
jeana.ross@ece.alabama.gov  
334-353-2700 

 
Michelle Ruess-NJ 
Assistant Director for 
Communications 
NIEER 
mruess@nieer.org  
609-658-6873 

 
Nicol Russell-AZ 
ECE Deputy Associate 
Superintendent 
Arizona Department of 
Education 
nicol.russell@azed.gov  
602-364-1530 

 
Patricia Sargent-MI 
Michigan Department of 
Education 
sargentp@michigan.gov 
517-373-8512 

 
Suzanne Scheel-MD 
Sr. Director, State Partnerships 
Teaching Strategies 
suzannes@teachingstrategies.com  

202-758-6387 
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Diane Schilder-MA 
Principal Research Scientist 
EDC/CEELO 
dschilder@edc.org  
617-816-2026 

 
Anna Severens-NV 
State PreK Administrator 
Nevada Department of 
Education 
aseverens@doe.nv.gov  
775-687-5950 

 
Kyle Snow-VA 
Senior Research Associate 
RMC Research Corporation 
kyle.snow.phd@gmail.com  
240-678-8312 

 
Mandy Sorge-DC 
Policy Analyst, Early Care and 
Education 
National Governors Association 
msorge@nga.org  
202-624-5486 

 
Donna Spiker-CA 
Program Manager 
SRI International 
donna..spiker@sri.org  
650-859-6184 

 
Jim Squires-GA 
Sr. Fellow - NIEER/CEELO 
jsquires@nieer.org  
802-734-9715 

 
Tracye Strichik-AL 
Director/ Office of Early 
Learning and Family Support 
Alabama Department of Early 
Chilldhood Education 
tracye.strichik@ece.alabama.gov  

334-353-2700 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Jonah Stuart-MD 
Vice President, Public Policy and 
State Partnerships 
Teaching Strategies 
jonahs@teachingstrategies.com  
301-832-6697 

 
Maurice Sykes-DC 
Executive Director 
Early Childhood Leadership 
Instittue - UDC 
mrussell18@aol.com  
202-251-3526 

 
Kim Texel-NE 
Education Specialist 
NE Dept of Education, Office of 
Early Childhood 
kim.texel@nebraska.gov  
402-471-4386 

 
Kathleen Theodore-LA 
Senior Technical Assistance 
Consultant 
Southeast Comprehensive 
Center at AIR 
ktheodore@air.org  
504-533-9093 

 
Donna Traynham-MA 
Early Learning Team Lead 
MA Department of Elementary 
and Secondary Education 
dtraynham@doe.mass.edu  
781-338-6372 

 
Robert Wagner-MD 
Education Program Specialist 
Maryland State Department of 
Education 
robert.wagner1@maryland.gov  
410-767-7811 

 
Lisa Wasacz-ND 
619 Coordinator 
Michigan Department of 
Education 
wasaczl@michigan.gov  
248-719-2821 

 

Albert Wat-DC 
Senior Policy Director 
Alliance for Early Success 
awat@earlysuccess.org  
202-494-2150 

 
Gg Weisenfeld-CA 
Assistant Research Professor 
CEELO/NIEER 
gweisenfeld@nieer.org  
646-298-5963 

 
Nick Whynott-WY 
Early Childhood Supervisor 
Wyoming Department of 
Education 
nick.whynott@wyo.gov  
307.777.2059 

 
Deborah Wise-PA 
Education Executive 
PA Department of Education 
dewise@pa.gov  
717-265-8912 

 
Ellen Wolock-NJ 
Co-Administrator 
NJ Division of Early Childhood 
Education and Family 
Engagement 
ellen.wolock@doe.state.nj.us  
609-777-2074 

 
Lauren Zbyszinski-AZ 
ECE Director of Professional 
Learning and Sustainability 
Arizona Department of 
Education 
lauren.zbyszinski@azed.gov  
602-542-1102 
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